## RESOLUTION #R2016-03

## CALENDAR DATES OF THE SCHEDULED REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE ANDOVER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE FOR 2016

*WHEREAS,* the Legislature of the State of New Jersey has passed into law Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, the Open Public Meetings Act; and

*WHEREAS,* Section 13 of the above-mentioned law requires a posting of regularly scheduled meeting dates for the benefit of the public.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Andover, County of Sussex and State of New Jersey ,that said Committee shall meet as follows during calendar year 2016:

## REGULAR MEETINGS

January	25
February	8 & 22
March	14 & 28*
April	11 & 25
Мау	9 & 23
June	13 & 27*
July	11 & 25
August	08 & 22
September	12 & 26*
October	24
November	14 & 28
December	12* & 26

# BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2016 Reorganization Meeting shall be held on Monday, January 04, 2016 at 6:30PM.

All of the above meetings shall begin at 6:30 P.M. with Executive Session if necessary and Regular Meeting to begin at 7:30 P.M. prevailing time. The Board of Health meetings shall be held quarterly, dates marked with an asterisk (\*), beginning at 7:30 PM, prior to the start of the Regular meeting. All meetings shall be held in the Municipal Building, 134 Newton-Sparta Road, unless otherwise noticed.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that certified copies of this Resolution be forwarded to the New Jersey Herald, the Star Ledger and the Daily Record and shall be posted in a conspicuous place in the Andover Township Municipal Building.

#### CERTIFICATION

I, Diana Francisco, Deputy Clerk of the Township of Andover, in the County of Sussex in the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution is a true copy of the Original Resolution duly passed and adopted by a majority of the full membership of the Andover Township Committee at its meeting on January 04, 2016.

Diana Francisco, R.M.C. Deputy Municipal Clerk